Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
Director of the U.S. Patent PA and Trademark Office		PATENTS	ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office				
	D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450							
Au	examuria, v A. 22315-1450			Attorney Docket No.	<u>134033</u>			
	ase record the attached original doc	• •						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5								
1.	<ul> <li>A. Name of conveying party(ie</li> <li>(1) David Roberts MCM</li> <li>(2) Geoffrey MCFARLA</li> <li>(3) David Kenneth THO</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conve</li> </ul>	URTRY AND MAS	RENIS NEW M GLOUG	d address of receiving p HAW PLC MILLS, WOTTON- CESTERSHIRE GL ED KINGDOM	UNDER-EDGE			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	☐ Merger	B. Additiona	al name(s) & address(e: □Yes	,			
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name						
	Other Record to correct Ass an assignment document previous 20, 2007, reel 019907 / frame 033	ignor Execution Date on ly recorded on September	:					
	B. Execution Date: (1,2) Apr (3) April 7, 2006	il 13, 2006						
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 1	1/886,768	B. Patent No	D.(S)				
		Additional numbers atta	iched? 🗌 Yes 🔯 N	Чo				
	C. Title of Application: POWI	ER AND/OR SIGNAL I	PATHS FOR A MA	ACHINE TOOL AC	CESSORY			
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number o	of applications and pate	nts involved: 1			
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 7 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	50 22320-4850 36-6400		payment or charge any t number 15-0461.	underpayment to			
9.	9. Statement and signatures  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	James & Oliff Registration N Srikant Viswanadham Registr		Date	e: <u>February 20, 200</u>	8			

PATENT REEL: 020537 FRAME: 0941

the original docum

James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Stephen P. Catlin Registration No. 36,101

02/20/2008	15:57 FAX 7038362787 OLIFF &	BERRIDGE, PLC	☑ 0					
• 1		IAPOSBecid PCT 2 0 SEP 2007						
9-20-07	Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	3-2007 US DEPARTMENT OF COMMER  8-8-7-6-8 rademark 0  49009	RCI					
5		Attorney Docket No. 134033						
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
	1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):  (1) David R. MCMURTRY  (2) Geoffrey MCFARLAND  (3) David K. THOMAS  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  RENISHAW PLC NEW MILLS, WOTTON-UNDER-EDGE GLOUCESTERSHIRE GL12 8JR UNITED KINGDOM	3					
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
•	Other  B. Execution Date: (1,2) April 13, 2006 (3) April 6, 2006	11/886768						
	4. This document is being filed together with a new appl	ether with a new application.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
09/25/2007 MKA 05 FC:8021	1 40-00 BP \	Intached? Yes No LPATHS FOR A MACHINE TOOL ACCESSORY						
i	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 197034)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
	9. Statement and signature.							

To the best of my kpowledgezing belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  $\underline{2}$ 

**PATENT** 

Date: September 20, 2007

**REEL: 020537 FRAME: 0942** 

20/2008	8 15:55 FAX 7038362	2787	OLIFF & B	BERRIDGE,	PLC		<b>2</b> 002
		(I) D	avid R McMurtr	У	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>G</u>	eoffrey McFarl	and			
(,	Name(5) of Inventor(5)	(3) <u>D</u>	avid K Thomas	<u> </u>	(7)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		. (4)		·	(8)		
		In	consideration of the sum	of one dollar (	\$1.00) and other	good and valuable	consideration paid
		to each o	f the undersigned, each u	ndersigned agr	ees to assign, and	I hereby does assign	i, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of		RENISHAW PLC		•		
•	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	NEW MILLS, WOTTON-	UNDER-EDG	E, GLOUCESTE	RSHIRE GL12 8JR	,
(10)	Assignee	(10) _(	NITED KINGDOM				
٠		the entire invention divisiona reissues a	ter designated as the Assignisht, title and interest for and interest for and interest for and in all applications for another applications for another application and reexamination certifications.	or the United Si for patent include, and reissue apates that may be	tates of America ding any and all population(s), and be granted on the	as defined in 35 U.; provisional, non-pro l all Letters Patent, invention known as	S.C. §100, in the prisional, extensions, s
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>F</u>	ower And/Or Si	gnal Pat	hs For A M	lachine Tool	<u> </u>
	Identification such as Title, Case		ccessory	(PCT/G	B2006/0009	989)	·
•	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No13403	33 <u>·</u>			)
•			the undersigned has (have	e) executed an	application for p	atent in the United	States of America
		on even da	te herewith or	•	•		1 · .
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on		· ··		<u> </u>	
	Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S	. application Serial Numb				<u> </u>
	Identification for filed applications	filed .	September 20,	2007	·		
reexaming resulting entire in assignment	provisions of the Internation r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authori 5 from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and the ent is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby	to persorm all  d States pates  zes and reque  te said Assign  the has not e  heirs, success  grants the fire	attimative acts which on to the Assignee. ste the Commissioner of hee, as Assignee of the en xecuted, and will not exe ors, assigns and legal rep- n of Outer & Berringer	Patents to issue tire interest, as cute, any agreementives.	e any and all Let nd covenants that tements in confli	tters Patents of the the has full right to ct herewith, and ag	United States o convey the rees that this
identifica recordati	ation that may be necessary or ion of this document.	destrable in	order to comply with the	Tules of the O	Illinen States I are	at and fradenzik (	
	In witness whereof, executed	I by the unde	rsigned on the date(s) or	pposite the un	dersigned game	e(s).	
	- 11 11 12 12 11	Aprice	Inventor Signature		[]] ]] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] []	45.	(SEAL)
Date _		Alaria a	Inventor Signature	7	Mel	11	(SEAL)
Date _		206	Inventor Signature		47/		(SEAL)
Date _	7 april 20	<u> </u>	•		/ mans		(SEAL)
)ate _			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)
ate _		<del></del>	Inventor Signature				(SEAL)
ate _			Inventor Signature				
ate _			Inventor Signature				
ate		da be -t	Inventor Signature			S. Consul if outside	(SEAL)
T neither.	his assignment should preferat then it should be signed before	oly be signed at least two	vitnesses who also sign ?	ne it witmin m here:	e ().3.A. (b) a (	.s. Consul II outsid	ie ine Q.S.A.
ate	7 H ARRIL 2006		Witness				
-te/	7TH APRIL 2006		Witness	JF L	ptest	<del>-</del> ,	
	3/4/06.	<b></b>	Witness	Ne	dy	2 dero	· · · · · ·
nte	2 April 2006	<del></del>	Witness	A.C.	500	PATEN	 [
*** _ <u>\</u> RFCC	ORDED 02/20/20		**********		DEEL	020537 ED	

02/